2/009 F-833 Insert Docket Number I Page 1	
RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Box ASSIGNMENTS	
(s) or copy thereof.	
): 	
<u> Prive</u>	
ZIP: <u>92121</u> ✓ Yes ☐ No	
	0754171
nvolved: 1	10329 1
\$_40.00	\$40.00 5003
ccount	
by deposit account)	Ü

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FOR OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS	Patent and Trademark Office
	Box ASSIGNMENTS 3: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Suzanne Benedict Michael Bennett Sacha Ninkovic Eugene Rui Min Teng Fen Wang Yong Wang Jinjiang Zhu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): 02/21/2005; 02/16/2005; 02/15/2005; 02/15/2005; 02/15/2005; 02/15/2005; 02/15/2005; 02/15/2005; 02/15/2005;	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address: Patent Department
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/754,171 Additional numbers attached 	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Reena R. Desai Internal Address: Pfizer, Inc. Street Address: 10777 Science Center Drive City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati true copy of the original document. Recan R. Desai (Reg. 53,833) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	<u>naR Dea ' 2/24/05</u>

Insert Docket Number Hen Page 2 Of :

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner For Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2. Name of receiving party(ies): (Continued)

Pfizer Inc.

Street Address: 235 East 42nd Street

City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017

PATENT REEL: 015786 FRAME: 0806 From-pfizer la jolla +8586788233 T-599 P.006/009 F-833

Non-Provisional Assignment – Joint PC25144A

ASSIGNMENT

i

15:28

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Suzanne BENEDICT of 4099 Sunnyhill Drive, Carlsbad, California 92008, United States of America; Michael BENNETT of 3234 Wellesly Avenue, San Diego, California 92122, United States of America; Sacha NINKOVIC of 3771 Caldera Place, Carlsbad, California 92008, United States of America; Eugene RUI of 11254 Caminito Corriente, San Diego, California 92128, United States of America; Min TENG of 5185 Seachase Street, San Diego, California 92130, United States of America; Fen WANG of 4355 Caminito Del Diamante, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America; Yong WANG, of 16971 Meadowlark Ridge, Unit 3, San Diego, California, 92127, United States of America; and Jinjiang ZHU of 3606 Bernwood Place #1, San Diego, California, 92130, United States of America, respectively, hereby self, assign and transfer unto AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, and having a place of business at 10777 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited herein below, in and to provisional patent application of the United States of America, having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC25144A, entitled TRICYCLIC COMPOUNDS PROTEIN KINASE INHIBITORS FOR ENHANCING THE EFFICACY OF ANTI-NEOPLASTIC AGENTS AND RADIATION THERAPY; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2004 and assigned application number 10/754,171; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications:

and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America on said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

1

From-pfizer la jolla

Rachel Potash

[print name here, sign above]

Non-Provisional Assignment – Joint PC25144A

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. and said PFIZER INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this	21	day of	Fo 6	200)S	at
San Diego, CA -		_	<u> </u>			-
0 /				a	n 1	
			MANUE BENEDI	_	<u>Genedi</u>	₹
In the presence of:	_	~ Juzain,	e pridribi	V.		
Rachel Potasl						
Rachel Potash						
[print name here, sign above]						
Signed and witnessed this	6 A	day of -	Fe	Ь	2005	at -
7 ,			Intu BENNET	2//	1 Kin	150
In the presence of:						
Rachel Potask						

[print name here, sign above]

Signed and witnessed this 15th	day of Jebrus 2005at
JAN Dieco, CA	
	Sacha NINKOVIC
In the presence of:	
Rachel Pobase	
Rachel Potash	
[print name here, sign above]	
Signed and witnessed this	day of Feb. 2805 at
San Diego, CA	
	Yuanjin RUI EUGENE YUANJIN RUJ
In the presence of:	
<u>Kachel Hofash</u>	
Rachel Potash	
[print name here, sign above]	
Signed and witnessed this	day of Feb, 2005 at
at San Diego, CA	
	Minteng
	Min TENG
In the presence of:	
Kachel Yohan	
Rachel Potash	

Non-Provisional Assignment – Joint PC25144A

Signed and witnessed this 15th day of Feb ward, 2005 at	
San Diego, A	_
Fen WANG	_
in the presence of:	
Rachel Hotask	
Rachel Potash	
[print name here, sign above]	
Signed and witnessed this Sthday of Tolong at	
San Diego CA	_
Vov	_
Yong WANG	_
In the presence of:	
Rechelfolase	
Rachel Potash	
[print name here, sign above]	
Signed and witnessed this 15th day of Fabruary, 2025 at San Diegu, Collifornia	
Son Doga, California	_
Jinjiang ZHU	_
In the presence of:	
Rachel Cotase	
Rachel Potash	
[print name here, sign above]	

RECORDED: 02/24/2005